The Secretary,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 526530; ISIN: INE670C01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith report in connection with acquisition of shares of IIRM Holdings India Limited (formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited) from Ms. Anupama Agarwal and Mr. Rajiv Agarwal.

I request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Vurakaranam Ramakrishna

Date: December 04, 2023

Place: Hyderabad

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) —Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	IIRM Holdings India Limited (formerly known as Sudev Industries Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Vurakaranam Ramakrishna			
	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	The Share Purchase Agreement dated Wednesday, April 12, 2023, executed between the Acquirer and the Promoter Sellers, pursuant to which the Acquirer has agreed to acquire 3,10,600 (Three Lakhs Ten Thousand and Six Hundred) Equity Shares, representing 7.38% (Seven point Three Eight Percent) of the Share Capital of the Target Company from the Promoter Sellers being Ms. Anupama Agarwal, Mr. Rajiv Agarwal and Ms. Indu Bala Agarwal.			
		A public announcement of an open offer for acquiring shares, inter-alia, pursuant to abovesaid agreement has been made on April 12, 2023.			
5.		Regulation 10(1)(c) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.			
6.	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> <li>date of filing with the stock exchange.</li> </ul>	Not Applicable			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	<u>-</u> * <del>93</del> - x x			
	b. Date of acquisition				
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above		<u>-</u>		
	<ul> <li>d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC</li> </ul>	-			
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired		- 15		



8.	Shareholding details .	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
look to the second		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)		( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	100	
		Vurakaranam Ramakrishna	1425125	33.82	1722225	40.88
5.7	b	Each Seller / Transferor				
6		Mr. Rajiv Agarwal	253500	6.02	0	0
		Ms. Anupama Agarwal	44600	1.06	1000	0.02

VM

Vurakaranam Ramakrishna

Date: December 04, 2023

Place: Hyderabad